agreements for Station 4 and Station 5. Commissioner FISHER made a motion seconded by

Commissioner SEBER to approve the lease agreements with Harris County ESD No. 3 for Station

5 and Harris County ESD No. 8 for Station 4 and 5 starting January 1,2026 for a total of fifty two

thousand dollars ($52,000) per station. President WHISTLER called for a vote and the motion

carried by a vote of 4-0.

The Board next addressed item 9, to review and act to approve the purchase, funding,

financing and payment for capital assets, including vehicles, fire-fighting apparatus repairs and

[...]

The Board next addressed item I l, to receive a report of fire suppression activity from the

Tomball Fire Department. Assistant Chief Jeff Cook informed the Board that two (2) members

are deployed with a booster to Kerrville. For the month of October, there were two hundred and

ninety nine (299) calls for a year-to-date total of two thousand six hundred and sixty dollars

($2,660). There were one thousand eighty nine (1,089) training hours for the month of October

with ten thousand nine hundred and fifty eight (10,958) training hours for the year. No action was

taken.

The Board next addressed items l2 through l5 together. Commissioner SAGSTETTER

made a motion, seconded by Commissioner SEBER to approve engaging with the law firm

Linebarger Googan Blair & Sampson in accordance with $$6.30, 33.07,33.08 and 33.11 of the